TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM700219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank Hapoalim B.M.		12/30/2021	Corporation: ISRAEL

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C WONDER LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	1333 Broadway
Internal Address:	10th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

900667933

	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4301959	C.
Serial Number:	88302107	C.
Registration Number:	5844081	C.
Registration Number:	4649447	C.
Serial Number:	88302098	C.
Serial Number:	88302119	C.
Serial Number:	88836080	С
Registration Number:	4109675	C. WONDER
Registration Number:	4243712	C. WONDER
Registration Number:	4110336	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302223	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302180	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302149	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302215	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302203	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88836297	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302084	C. WONDER
Registration Number:	4129752	C. WONDER

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4301958	C. WONDER
Registration Number:	4653127	C. WONDER
Registration Number:	4140395	C. WONDER
Registration Number:	4633782	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302003	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88302038	C. WONDER
Serial Number:	88408666	C. WONDER LIMITED
Serial Number:	88408664	C. WONDER LIMITED
Serial Number:	88408670	C. WONDER LIMITED
Serial Number:	88408675	C. WONDER LIMITED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172484000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007340-0068
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2022

Total Attachments: 6

source=Trademark Release - C Wonder(21590804.1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release - C Wonder(21590804.1)#page2.tif source=Trademark Release - C Wonder(21590804.1)#page3.tif source=Trademark Release - C Wonder(21590804.1)#page4.tif source=Trademark Release - C Wonder(21590804.1)#page5.tif source=Trademark Release - C Wonder(21590804.1)#page6.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 12, 2021, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 13, 2021, at Reel 7291, Frame 0942, C WONDER LICENSING, LLC ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to Bank Hapoalim B.M., as Administrative Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications therefore listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic and foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of December 30, 2021.

BANK HAPOALIM B.M., as Administrative Agent

By: Barry S. Renow

Name: Barry Renow

Title: FVP

By: Joseph Barbuzza

Name: Joseph Barbuzza

Title: VP

21590804.1 220846-10005

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

1. TRADEMARKS

	DEMARKS					
Mark	Country	Owner	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)	International Class + Goods/Services	Status
C. (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,301,959	03/12/2013	18: casual sport bags; all-purpose athletic bags; sports bags; luggage; duffle bags; book bags; messenger bags; purses; wallets; key cases; umbrellas; leather key chains; briefcase-type portfolios; cosmetic cases sold empty; luggage tags; hand bags, tote bags	Registered Renewal Due 3/12/2023
C. (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,107)	(02/14/2019)	9: Eyewear, eyewear cases, eyewear pouches, protective cases for portable electronics, portable battery, headphones	Statement of Use or Extension Request due July 28, 2021
C. (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	5,844,081	8/27/2019	14: Jewelry	Registered; Renewal Due Section 8 Due 8/27/2025- 8/27/2026
C. (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,649,448	12/02/2014	20: decorative boxes made of wood	Registered 8 & 15 due 12/02/2019 – 12/02/2020 Grace period deadline June 2,
C. (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,649,447	12/02/2014	25: clothing namely, shirts, pants, sweaters, and shoes	2021 Registered 8 & 15 due 12/02/2019 – 12/02/2020 Grace period deadline June 2, 2021
C. (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,098)	(02/14/2019)	35: Online retail store services featuring apparel, eyewear, consumer electronics, fashion accessories, jewelry, bags, leather goods, home décor, and housewares	Statement of Use/ 3rd Extension Due July 30, 2021

21590804.1 220846-10005

Mark	Country	Owner	Registration	Registration	International Class +	Status
		OWIG	No. (Application No.)	Date (Application Date)	Goods/Services	Janus
C. (Stylized)	USA – (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,119)	(02/14/2019)	4: candles	Statement of Use/ 4th extension request due July 30, 2021
C.	USA – (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/836,080)	(3/16/2020)	14: Decorative key fobs	Statement of Use accepted; Registration Pending
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,109,675	03/06/2012	14: Jewelry, namely, earrings, necklaces, bracelets, and watches	Registered Renewal due 03/06/2021 – 03/06/2022
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,243,712	11/13/2012	18: umbrellas; briefcase-type portfolios; luggage tags	Renewal due November 13, 2022
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,110,336	03/06/2012	18: wallets; cosmetic cases sold empty; hand bags; tote bags	Registered Renewal due 03/06/2021 – 03/06/2022
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,223)	(02/14/2019)	18: Leather goods, namely, sports bags; luggage; duffle bags; book bags; messenger bags; purses; key cases; leather key chains; umbrellas	Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension Request Due August 6, 2021
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,632,612	11/04/2014	21: beverage glassware; serving trays	Registered 8 & 15 due 11/04/2019 – 11/04/2020 Grace period deadline 5/4/2021
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88,302,180)	(02/14/2019)	25: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweaters, jackets, coats, shoes, boots, skirts, dresses, blouses, belts, and scarves	Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension Request Due August 6, 2021
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,149)	(02/14/2019)	35: Online retail store services featuring apparel, eyewear, consumer electronics, fashion	Statement of Use or 3 rd Extension

Mark	Country	Owner	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)	International Class + Goods/Services	Status
					accessories, jewelry, bags, leather goods, home décor, and housewares	Request Due August 6, 2021
C. WONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,215)	(02/14/2019)	4: candles	Statement of Use or 4 th Extension Request Due August 6, 2021
C. WONDER	USA – (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,203)	(02/14/2019)	9: Eyewear, Eyewear cases, Eyewear pouches, Protective cases for portable electronics, Portable battery, Headphones	Statement of Use or 1 st Extension Due September 2, 2021
C.WONDER	USA –(US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/836,297)	(pending)	18: wallets sold together with key fobs	Statement of Use Accepted; Registration Pending
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,084)	(02/14/2019)	04: candles	Statement of Use or 4 th Extension Request due July 30, 2021
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,129,752	04/17/2012	14:Jewelry, namely, earrings, necklaces, bracelets, and watches	Registered Renewal due 04/17/2021 – 04/17/2022
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,653,129	12/09/2014	16: stationery, namely, journals and notes cards	Registered 8 & 15 due 12/09/2019 – 12/09/2020 Grace Period deadline 6/9/2021
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,301,958	03/12/2013	18: casual sport bags; all-purpose athletic bags; sports bags; luggage; duffle bags; book bags; messenger bags; purses; wallets; key cases; umbrellas; leather key chains; briefcase-type portfolios; cosmetic cases sold empty; luggage tags; hand bags, tote bags	Registered Renewal due March 12, 2030
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,653,128	12/09/2014	20: picture frames; decorative boxes made of wood	Registered

Mark G:	Country	Owner	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)	International Class + Goods/Services	8 & 15 due 12/09/2019 – 12/09/2020
						Grace Period deadline 6/9/2021
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing,	4,653,127	12/09/2014	25: hats, flip-flops, sandals, sneakers	Registered
C:		LLC				8 & 15 due 12/09/2019 – 12/09/2020
						Grace Period deadline 6/9/2021
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing,	4,140,395	05/08/2012	25: namely, shirts, pants, sweaters, jackets, coats, shoes, boots, skirts,	Registered
<i>C</i> :		LLC			dresses, blouses, belts, and scarves	Renewal due 12/09/2024
C. WONDER (Stylized) GWONDER	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,633,782	11/04/2014	35: Retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, housewares, stationery, leather goods and bags, eyewear, and electronics; online retail store services featuring clothing, jewelry, housewares, stationery, leather goods and bags, eyewear, and electronics	Registered 8 & 15 due 11/04/2019 – 11/04/2020
						Grace period deadline 5/2/2021
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,003)	(02/14/2019)	35: Online retail store services featuring apparel, eyewear, consumer electronics, fashion accessories, jewelry, bags, leather goods, home décor, and housewares	Statement of Use or 4 th Extension Request due July 30, 2021
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/302,038)	(02/14/2019)	9: Eyewear, Eyewear cases, Eyewear pouches, Protective cases for portable electronics, Portable battery, Headphones	Pending
C. WONDER (Stylized)	USA - (US)	C Wonder Licensing, LLC	4,653,130	12/09/2014	9: mp3 players and cases therefore; cell phones cases	Registered

Mark	Country	Owner	Registration No. (Application No.)	Registration Date (Application Date)	International Class + Goods/Services	Status
						8 & 15 due 12/09/2019 – 12/09/2020
						Grace Period deadline 6/9/2021
C.WONDER LIMITED	USA	C. Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/408,666)	(4/30/2019)	14: Jewelry	Pending
C.WONDER LIMITED	USA	C. Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/408,664)	(4/30/2019)	18: Backpacks; Briefcases; Business card holders in the nature of card cases; Credit card cases and holders; Duffle bags; Garment bags for travel; Handbags; Key cases; Luggage; Luggage tags; Make-up bags sold empty; Purses; Sports bags; Tote bags; Umbrellas; Wallets	Pending
C.WONDER LIMITED	USA	C. Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/408,670)	(4/30/2019)	25: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweaters, jackets, coats, shoes, boots, skirts, dresses, blouses, belts, and scarves; aprons; children's cloth eating bibs; shapewear; hosiery; lingerie; underwear; headwear	Pending
C.WONDER LIMITED	USA	C. Wonder Licensing, LLC	(88/408,675)	(4/30/2019)	9: Eyewear; Eyewear cases; Eyewear pouches	Pending

RECORDED: 01/06/2022